

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4059/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2005 in WPCRL No. 319/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVINDER SINGH PATWAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to find out fresh address of respondent No.3 within a week. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 18.11.2006. Thereafter, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit against that counter affidavit. List the matter on 9.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar